CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 01-20-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, RE-AUTHORIZING THE CORDOVA FISHERIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE THAT HAD BEEN CREATED BY RESOLUTION 04-03-45 ON APRIL 16, 2003 AND FURTHER DEFINING THE COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Cordova Fisheries Advisory Committee is to advise Council on fisheries related issues in the Prince William Sound area; and

WHEREAS, the initial authorization of this committee called for six members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by Council, but at this time, Council has determined it is best to delineate the membership under specific categories; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Fisheries Advisory Committee is now re-authorized to have a membership of six members as follows:

- 1) an ADF&G representative
- 2) a fisherman/fisherman's union representative
- 3) an aquaculture industry representative
- 4) a processing industry representative
- 5) a marine transportation industry representative
- 6) a fisheries education representative (e.g. Marine Advisory Program)
- ; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Fisheries Advisory Committee shall remain in force until such time Council deems the Committee is no longer needed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby re-authorizes the Cordova Fisheries Advisory Committee and further defines the membership thereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY 2020.

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois CMC, City Clerk